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COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT SURVEY 

The City of Onkaparinga invited the community and stakeholders to have their say about how they use the complex and how 
they would like to use it in the future. The information received via the survey will be used to inform the development of the 
draft master plan. The survey was open from 27 November 2023 till 17 December 2023. A snapshot of the survey responses is 
provided on the following page, followed by the individual questions and their results. 

21 days
 of engagement

1,328 
views of the 
project page

283 
contributions 

(total responses)
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85% 
of respondents are a 
member of one of the 

sport/community 
groups at the site 

52% 
are affiliated with 

the Reynella 
Football Club 

88% 
of respondents live 

within the City of 
Onkaparinga  

SURVEY RESPONSE PROFILE AGE

56% 
Of respondents were 

aged 35-54 years

GENDER

60% Male 

39% Female 

1% preferred not to say 

SNAPSHOT OF RESPONSES 

USE

96% 
of respondents visit 
the site for sport and 

recreation 

VISIT 

93% 
of respondents 
visit the site by 

a car/motorbike

83% 
of respondents 
visit the site to 

watch sport 

60% 
of respondents 
visit the site to 

play sport

19% 
of respondents 
visit the site to 

walk

18% 
of respondents 
visit the site to 

exercise their dog

19% 
of respondents 
visit the site to 

run or jog

9% 
of respondents 
visit the site to  

use the 
playground

37% 
of respondents 
visit the site to  

attend an events

EXPECTATIONS

Respondents were asked how well the 
complex meet their expectations…..

0.4% 
Very Poorly

16% 
Poorly

39.6% 
Neutral

36% 
Well

8% 
Very well
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Local resident

Member of one of the sporting/community clubs at the complex

Local Business owner

Other

Who completed the survey? 

SURVEY QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES 
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If you are a member of one of the clubs at the complex, which one are you affiliated with?

Reynella Air Riffle Club

Reynella Cricket Club

Reynella Football Club

Reynella Lawn Bowls Club

Reynella Netball Club

Reynella Sports and Social Club

Reynella Tennis Club

Not applicable (not a member)

Other
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Which suburb do you live in? 

6

1 2

5 4
2
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4

1

26

3
1 1
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31
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2 1 2
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63
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20
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40

50

60

70 Aberfoyle Park
Aldinga Beach
Christies Beach
Christie Downs
Clarendon
Coromandel Valley
Flagstaff Hill
Hackham
Hackham West
Happy Valley
Huntfield Heights
Kangarilla
Maslin Beach
Moana
Morphett Vale
Noarlunga Downs
O'Halloran Hill
Old Reynella
Onkaparinga Heights
Onkaparinga Hills
O'Sullivan Beach
Port Noarlunga
Port Noarlunga South
Reynella
Reynella East
Seaford
Seaford Heights
Seaford Meadows
Seaford Rise
Woodcroft
Other

Happy 
Valley

Morphett 
Vale 

Old 
Reynella 

Reynella 

Woodcroft 

Other

50.5% of respondents live 
within 5km of the Reynella 

Sportsground Complex
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7
26

33

89

70

33

22 3 Under 18 years

18-24 years

25-34 years

35-44 years

45-54 years

55-64 years

Over 65 years

Id prefer not to say

What is your age group? 

60%

39%

1%

What is your gender?

Male Female I'd prefer not to say

273
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Yes No

Do you currently visit the Reynella Sports Complex for sport or recreation? 

255

16
1 0 1

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

Car / Motorcycle

Walk

Bicycle

Bus

Other

How do you usually travel to the Reynella Sports Complex? 
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164

227

53 48 53

25 32

102
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Playing Sport Watching Sport Walking
Exercising the dog Running or jogging Taking children to the playground
Enjoying the open space / nature appreciation Attending an event Other

What do you visit the Reynella Sports Complex to do? 

*more than one option could be chosen

12

60

78
13

1

119

Five or more times per week

3-4 times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

How often do you visit the complex to play sport? 

3

63

98

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

How long do you usually stay at the complex when you play sport? 
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5
46

110
51

15

56
Five or more times per week

3-4 times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

6

79

142

56

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

Did not answer

6
29

15 3

230

Less than 30 minutes

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

Did not answer

15 20

21

6

230

Five or more times per week

3-4 times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

How often do you visit the complex to watch sport? How long do you usually stay at the complex when you watch sport? 

How often do you visit the complex for walking? How long do you usually stay at the complex when you walk? 
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How often do you visit the complex to exercise your dog? How long do you usually stay at the complex when you exercise your 
dog? 

How often do you visit the complex for running or jogging? How long do you usually stay at the complex when you run or jog? 

2 3

19
14

10

235

Five or more times per week

3-4 times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

11
25

10 1

236

Less than 30 minutes

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

Did not answer

4 16
25

8

230

3-4 times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

5
33

14 1

230

Less than 30 minutes

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

Did not answer
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How often do you visit the complex to take children to the playground? How long do you usually stay at the complex when you use the 
playground ? 

How often do you visit the complex to enjoy the open space? How long do you usually stay at the complex when you visit the open 
space? 

2

7 10 6

258

3-4 times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

3

17
3 2

258

Less than 30 minutes

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

Did not answer

3

7 12
10

251

3-4 times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

8 11 7 6

251

Less than 30 minutes

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

Did not answer
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How often do you visit the complex to attend an event? How long do you usually stay at the complex when you attend an event ? 

Overall, How well does the Reynella Sports Complex meet your expectations?  

1

25

37

39
181

Five or more times per week

1-2 times per week

1-3 times per month

Less than once a month

Did not answer

6 26

70

181

30 minutes to 1 hour

1 - 2 hours

More than 2 hours

Did not answer
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108

43
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Very well Well Neutral Poorly Very poorly Did not answer
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How satisfied are you with the current infrastructure and facilities at the Reynella Sports Ground?

27

28

6

4

4

7

6

1

5

12

4

6

94

131

56

29

83

72
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21

34

80

54

41

68

65

87

61

102

96

62

69
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92

83

64

63

36

102

57

71

76

66

140

106

56

106

95

11

6

22

44

10

12

53

38

48

7

24

54

10

7

0

78

3

10

61

4

8

26

2

13

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Sport clubrooms

Main oval

Car park

Cricket nets

Landscaping and trees

Open space / grassed areas

Playground

Benches / seating

Public lighting (including around the reserve, car parks, etc)

Pathways and connections for walking/jogging/cycling

Shelter and shade

Public toilets

Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied Not applicable/Don’t know

This shows that respondents 
are mostly dissatisfied with 
the following components at 
the complex:
• Public toilets
• Playground
• Public lighting


